08-04-2000



101422939

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

	41	(D) 7/10/00			Attorney Docket No. 106709						
	Тс	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease re	cord	the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Junji ISHIZAKI Kenji ITO Tsuyoshi FUJII Kimihiro WATANABE	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NORITAKE CO., LIMITED 1-36, NORITAKE-SHINMACHI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	1	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: July 5, 2000									
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication	, the	execution date of the application is: July 5, 2000						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	(C.	Patent No.(s)						
					Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ched?		Yes ⊠ No						
		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Fotal	number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	4.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			1	B .]	Enclosed (Check No. <u>852.00</u>)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	Jam	les A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075		Date: <u>July 10, 2000</u>							
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411											
THAI1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 010961 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

			(1) Junj	i ISHIZA	KI	_(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of		(2) <u>Kenj</u>	i ITO		_(6)		
	Inventor (s)		(3) Tsuy	oshi FUJ	II	_(7)		and
			In consi valuable con	ideration of t nsiderations j	he sum of o paid to each	ne dollar (\$1.00	 and other goodigned, the under 	od and
(9)	Insert name of Assig	gnee	(9) NOR	ITAKE CO	., LIMIT	'ED		
(10)	insert address of As	ssianee	(9) NORITAKE CO., LIMITED 1-36, Noritake-shinmachi 3-chome, 66(10) of Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan					
(,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(hereinafter the United vention, and	designated a States, its te	s the Assign rritories, de- ons for pater	ee) the entire rig	ght, title and inter possessions, in t rs Patent which r	rest for the in-
(11)	Insert Identification_	s Title, Foreign				AND METHO		
	Invention, such as T Case Number or For		MANUFAC	TURING T	HE SAME	(Case	No. 11-2015	24
	Application Number		the United S	States of Ame	erica		pplication for pa	
(12)	Insert Date of Signii Application	ning of (12) on <u>July 5, 2000</u>						
(13)	Alternative identifications		(13) U.S. a	application Setuly 10, 20	rial Number 200	r		
continu	The undersigned agi ing or divisional appl tions as the Assignee n	lications nay deer	execute al thereof and n necessary	l papers nec l also to exe or expedient.	essary in co cute separat	nnection with the assignments is	he application as n connection wit	in such
declare	The undersigned agreed concerning this applications in obtaining evices.	ication o	r continuatio	on or division	thereof and	to cooperate wi	th the Assignee i	may be n every
in conf		rovisions	of the Inter	national Conv	ention for P	rotection of Indu	istriai Property or	similar
United	The undersigned agre States patent to the A	ssignee.						
Patent thereo to con agreen	The undersigned here s of the United States f to the said Assignee, a vey the entire interest nent in conflict herewith	resulting is Assign herein a h.	from said a ee of the ent ssigned, and	application of ire interest, as I that he has	any division	n or divisions of venants that he long that	r continuing appiras (they have) find will not execu	ull right ute, any
any fu) The undersigned here rither identification which and Trademark Office	ch mav l	ne necessary	or desirable	in order to c	E the power to omply with the r	insert on this assi ules of the Unite	ignment d States
	witness whereof, exec	uted by	the undersig	ned on the d	ate(s) oppos	site the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	JUL/05/2000 NE	ame of	Inventor .	Junj	i Ish	izaki		(SEAL)
Date	JUL/05/2000 No	ame of	inventor .	Kenj	i Inc			(SEAL)
Date	JUL/05/2000 N	ame of	Inventor .	Tsuy	roshi Fu	nju		(SEAL)
Date	лит./05/2000	ame of	Inventor	Kimil	iro Wa	tanabe		(SEAL)
Date								
Date								
	This assignment should side the U.S.A. If next							
Date	JUL/05/2000 W	uness . Vitness		/ditushi	amazı	<u> </u>		
Date	2221221222				- 0			

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010961 FRAME: 0668